
CS180  콘크리트 홈파기 (7")

번호 부품명 수량 번호 부품명 수량

1 FLAT HEAD SOCKET CAP SCREW (M16x30xP2.0) 1 36 BLADE LOCK COVER 1

2 OUTER FLANGE (Ø 22.2) 1 37 FAN SHROUD (BLACK) 1

3 SPACER (L5-Ø 22.5MM) 2 38 ARMATURE (220V-94x54x45) 1

4 SPACER (L10-Ø 22.5MM) 1 39 BALL BEARING (6200) 1

5 SPACER (L12-Ø 22.5MM) 1 40 WAVE SPRING WASHER (Ø 29.5) 1

6 SPACER (L15-Ø 22.5MM) 1 41 PANHEAD TAPPING SCREW-B-W/WASHER (M5x60)2

7 SPINDLE (Ø 21.9) 1 43 MOTOR HOUSING (ORANGE-021C) 1

8 PARALLEL KEY (5x5x12) 1 44 FLAT WASHER (Ø 5xØ 12x1) 1

9 PANHEAD MACHINE SCREW (M4-0.7x8) 5 45 PANHEAD MACHINE SCREW-W/WASHER (M5x30xP0.8)1

10 BEARING COVER PLATE 1 46 PANHEAD MACHINE SCREW-W/WASHER (M5x50xP0.8)2

11 FLAT HEAD MACHINE SCREW (M5x15xP0.8) 2 47 CARBON BRUSH HOLDER (7x17) 2

12 GEARPLATE 1 48 CARBON BRUSH (7x17x17) 2

13 BLADE COVER (SILVER) 1 49 BRUSH CAP(7x17) 2

14 BLANKING PLATE 1 50 PANHEAD TAPPING SCREW-B (M5x20) 1

15 FRONT HANDLE (M12xP1.75) 1 51 AUX. HANDLE (BLACK) 1

16 THUMB SCREW (M5x16)(BLACK) 1 52 HANDLE HALF-RIGHT (BLACK) 1

17 DEPTH STOP BLOCK 1 53 HANDLE HALF-LEFT (BLACK) 1

19 SECURING BLOCK 1 54 PANHEAD TAPPING SCREW-B (M4x25) 5

20 PANHEAD MACHINE SCREW (M5x8xP0.8) 3 55 PANHEAD TAPPING SCREW-B (M4x14) 2

21 DEPTH STOP TRACK 1 56 CABLE CLIP 1

22 SPRING (Ø 2.5xØ 15xØ 20x12.5Tx105L) 1 57 CORD ARMOR 1

23 BASE (SILVER) 1 58 POWERSUPPLY CABLE (VDE-1.5x2Cx3M-H05VVF) 1

24 SWIVELAXLE 1 59 TRIGGER SWITCH (BLACK) 1

25 E-CLIP (E-7) 2 60 ELECTRONICS UNIT (220V) 1

26 ROLLER AXLE (Ø 6x39.8) 3 61 HEXKEY (M10) 1

27 E-CLIP (E-5) 12 62 SPRING (Ø 0.8 x Ø 6.4 x Ø 8 x 9T x 26L) 1

28 GUIDING ROLLER 4 63 SWITCH(110V&220V) 1

29 BALL BEARING (6202) 1 64 DUST SHROUD 1

30 EXTERNAL CIRCLIP (S-15) 1 65 CRIMP CAP CONNECTOR (C4) 1

31 OUTPUT GEAR(M1.25x32T) 1 66 HOSEEND ADAPTOR (BLACK) 1

32 PANHEAD MACHINE SCREW-W/WASHER (M5x20xP0.8)5 67 FLAT HEAD MACHINE SCREW (M4x8xP0.7) 3

33 BALL BEARING (608) 1 68 ROLLER AXLE (Ø 6x36) 1

34 GEARHOUSING (SILVER) 1 69 STATOR (220V-94x54X45) 1

35 BALL BEARING (6201) 1


